NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a **REGULAR MEETING** on the 8th day of December, 2015 at 9:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1st floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

Call to Order Invocation

- 1. Public comment relating to items on the agenda.
- 2. Discuss and possibly take action concerning payment of invoices.
- 3. Receive audit report for the quarter ending September 2015.
- 4. Discuss and possibly take action concerning declaring items within the Nacogdoches County Constable Precinct 4 as salvage in capital assets and authorize disposition.
- 5. Discuss and possibly take action concerning bond renewals as follows:

Jessica Corley, County Auditor Vanessa Thorn, Assistant County Treasurer Doyle Williams, Road & Bridge Administrator Shawn Murray, Deputy Constable Precinct 4 Cottrell McGowan, Parks Board Commissioner

- 6. Discuss and possibly take action authorizing the County Judge and the Commissioner of Precinct 1 to proceed with researching a construction manager for the weigh station on 59 south.
- 7. Discuss and possibly take action concerning consideration of the County to enter into an agreement with G&S Promotions for an event at the Nacogdoches County Civic Center February 20-21, 2016.
- 8. Acknowledge employee status change forms.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

An executive session will be held for the purpose of discussing personnel, hearing complaints against personnel, or to deliberate the appointment, employment, evaluation, reassignment, duties, discipline or dismissal of a public officer or employee. The executive session is authorized by Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code, Section 551.074.

9. Open for and possibly taking action on executive session.

Adjourn

Dated this 3 day of December, 2015

Mike Perry, County Judge